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BASIC DAS*

LDC/NSA/DNZCfiY group I
ACM (1979)i 27,834 09 lea
Population density* 157 per so. ka
GNP at strfcet prices (19)8) t 90S 4*0 Billion
CMP pec capita (1978),: 90S ISO
CNP p«c capita growth -ate (1970-1978)* 1.3 per cent

Population projections
Population (thousands)

cat*

total population
Children

0-15
0- 6
7-12

13-15
16-It

197 S

3 934

1801
917
€1€
267
242

U80

4 512

2 087
1 093

278

19S5

S 283

2438
1 298

810
338
31*

1975-1989 1980-198S

2.74

2.95
3.99
2.24
2.49
2.73

2.85

3.18
3.31
3.21
2.0*
2.00

Population breakdown (percentage)

m***

1I.SO

Life expectancy at birth (years)

1950-1955

Male
FtMle

32.0
lf.0

1975-1980

43.3
«.f

19eO»198S

45.3
«•.«

I
School enrolnent ratios - first level (6-11) 9ross

197S
All children
Girls

(percentage!
21
17

Percentage of children aged 0-6 year**

With access to health services (1978)x
with access to safe water supply (1978):
Served by excreta disposal facilities (1974)s
Suffering fro* soderate or severe •alnatritioa (1980)2

10
18
10
40
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Priority problaas

Population density in Barandi is bigb, rising to 450 inhabitants
square kilos* tre in SOBS ATOM. Coaninsd vitfc the pronlaas oC dtfonwtatiM
and land erocion, this has Mtant that aany Saroadi favil&t*, «*icn avtffafa sue
•eabtr», hold l*aa than ona hactara of poor-qoality land. Food production ia
therefore vary low and •alnutritioo ia increasing anong childrao,
uoaan and nursing Mothers. Moreover, in the nost popula
crops are increasingly given precedence over food crops*
another factor to the increase of sMlnatrition and higk larala of noctaHty
and aorbidity.

Although the vast aajority of tha popalati
msAars of paopla* including
vialbla incraaaa ia slam di

lives in rarai.
into tki

A high proportion of Burondi woaat
anaealc. It is estinated that they parfoca SS par
entailed in the pcodjuctiop of fqpd.apd^tbe pr^>»i»ii

of tha heavy «ock
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CD-onauuruM, 197S-1900

Latest commitments SOS 1,S24,000
for period 1960-1982
(8/XC8F/P/L. 19St(8BC))

157S-1979

From balance of earlier
commitments on 1 January 19tO
and 19ttO Board commitments 403 1 10*

of OS dollar*}

•42 i «*•

Breafcoown by field of assis

Child health
Mater supply and sanitation
Child nutrition
Social welfare-services-for-
children

Formal education
Non-formal education
Planning and project support
service*
Emergency relief
Rural development

174
S«
101

229
27

1*

22*
J4V
12S

ft
215
111

7ft

191

1*4
130

20

Ift7

237
JS4
LM

7
197
•S

M

H»«lth

UMICEP has supported training activities as «*11 as ref
•edical and paramedical personnel. A total of SO doctori
tropical medicine given in Bujumbura by a team of physicians from
Institute of Antwerp, Belgium. Iwo hundred nurse* and auxiliaries
initial training* and SftO others took refresher courses. Brjiii[muin
provided for a national vaccination pen gramma and to reinforce the physical
infrastructure of rural health centres. A total of ftO bealtfc centres were
equipped. For the typhus programme* insecticides and chemicals for the local
production of antiseptic soap were delivered.

The vehicle maintenance unit was reorganized in 1979, two years afber its
setting up, and has been operating since May ISM under the supervision of a
UNICEF vehicle maintenance expert. CBXCEF also provides spare parts.
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Mater supply ^
* .

I On the basis of * first feasibility study carries oat in 1977 toy a CHXCCr
consultant, proposals were drawn op for the capping of spring* and water
catcbsent for rural dispensaries. Hem project did not «et off the 4
until Septaaber 1079* however, baeaase of difficulties is obtainiog.
and office space and delays la the delivery of swppHes aad soslfaant. so Che
intervening time was need Cor briefing governseat officials and for ceeraittt*
and training skilled trainers for handymen. Since the project was launched,
implementation has steadily iaproved. UBICET has supported this project by
funding a water expert and a national counterpart who >oinad che project in
June 1980. as well as the salaries of Che administrative personnel. OVICsT
has also subsidised the training of poap aainteaence and coaaonity workers and
has supplied vehicles and equipment inclading pipas. ceaent and plastic

Education

QMXCBF has collaborated with the Cowaaenl in inplessnting its

adapted to rural needs. Priority was f ivaa to ,_^_,
• for 300 sciioOIl>c-aifcipals;'»'scli63rtn^^
teachers. Bquipaent for school gardeaa was aopplied, as were 24
10 vehicles. Fifty tonnes of paper wre supplied in each of the years 1977,
1978 and 1980 for the printing of school eamials and textbooks.

Integrated rural developaent

UMICEF assisted the Ooveraaent with a project in Citeoa P,
to increase the production of food for
nutrition of Bothers and children. Oeaonstratioa and developssnt waits for
«ppropri«u ctcunoloay vtr« att up M provide faimrf. firtlt«l«rtf
with locally «I48 It*** that would sot only aid in food
conservation but also lighten the tasks of woaaa. aaoag taa if
were water jars* food driers, silos and food storage devices. la 1979 an faO
expert in wosen*s affairs, funded by OHZCEP. evolved a prograaae to coaplaaent
these activities with nutrition and hygiene education. Seeds, fertilisers,
insecticides and agricultural tools were provided for the faraers of the
province. Finally. UNXCEF helped to fund practical workshops and the salaries
of artisans &nd animateurs.

Call-forxard report, 1980

Although the rural water supply project did not start up until late 1*79.
it was then able to push ahead with considerable success dcring I960, when
420 water points were completed rather than the 350 planned. Since it did not
seea desirable to allow this aoaentua to be lost, the call-forward levels were
higher than envisaged.

E|
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PROJECTED PftOGMNNE CO-QPEBATXD*, 1W1-19*4

1 _-_—————________—____-_

Commitments and noting*

i
I Commitments

.Balance of commitment* foe fotor*
., call-forwards as of 1 January 1**1
1 ' ' . • - • - . .,...
I From general rssouroms

Froa supplementary funding

i Projected future commitments
to be prepared

1
Total commitments

1 Noting*

Votings awaiting fundiog
I as of *r January itil "̂ '"'~~

' Proposed 1961 Board noting

Projected future not ings
i to be prepared

1 >; Total noting*
i ':

Total actual and projected
cotmitntntt and notinft

Breakdown of total
i by field of assistance

' Child health
f General resources
^ Supplementary funding
; Hater supply and sanitation
* General resources

Supplementary funding
1 Social welfare services

for children
; Formal education
1 General resources

it Supplementary funding
1 Non-formal education
I Supplementary funding
. Rural development

Total

1 7«5
1

2 S92

4 3St

MLHtlftftwW f "" - '

17»t

1 000

1 4OO

« ieo

• 4M

1 303
912

1 M3
2 OSO

50?

4«S
200

350
1 048

Probable yearly call-forwards
19*1 19B2 19*1

(tjboasaods of OS dollars)

•94 «71
i

M 1 144

•95 957 1 liC

•4* MO

SOO SOO

7OO

1 J40 1 3*fl 700

1 211 I HI I •§§

343 310 320
137 37S 200

780 147 264
SOO tSO 3SO

70 ISO 177

100 100 US
50 50 50

65 65 100
190 250 2B8

1*M

. -
~

i 140

1 MO

-

-

700

700

I MO

330
200

3SO
ISO

190

ISO
SO

100
320
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UJi-Mta

Health

In late I960, the Government of Burandi initiated a pilot vaccination
project. After evaluation, this pilot experia»nt will to* replicated ID
another province in 1981 and in two other provinces in 1*82- OMXCBF will
contribute supplies* equipaent and vaccines.

Refresher courses will be held Cor xedical and paraaedlral
Thirty doctors will receive courses in tropical •adirta*, 12* iiarasa will toe
trained and 200 acre will receive refresher coarses. Up to 9tO priawry health
workers will be trained during each of the two cosing years with OHXCEF
assistance. UKICEP will equip a total of 47 health centres.

The reorganization of the vehicle atainteoance on it and garage,
training of its local staff, will continue daring 1981 and 1*82, when Che
Governvent will take over the project.

Education

,.-. la adoition to providing
econoaics and appropriate technology* OMZdF will actively
refresher training for 4,900 schoolteachers, 300 school principals, and XI
school inspectors, to back op the Governs*nt*s educational reform progrMMn

UMXCZP has also helped to prosote interest in pre-school activities
through a visit by its regional pre-school adviser and by paying the stipends
for two nationals to attend a six-week course in pre-school techniques IB
Mauritius. This area will be explored farther in 1981 and 1982.

Rural oevelopaent

Rural development reaains a priority concern of the Coverns*nt, for which
the World Bank will shortly be providing sopport, initially in Citega
Province. (MIGHT will consequently be able to expand its own coverage in 1981
and 1982. The appropriate technology and waaen's activities will reawin in
operation, and will also now be extended to the provinces of Mgozi and
Buhanxa. The activities will be dovetailed with an existing co-operative
systea being supported by XLO. These co-operatives are not only baying end
selling points for faraers, but are also used to provide information ana
education in agriculture, nutrition ana hygiene. Tbe co-operatives nave the
added aerit that they will be taking over the full costs of salaries and local
materials, which UMICEF has been paying up till now in Citega Province.

/ -



VtCV/l/t. 20*5<«K1
English
ftftffe t

Social deve

Training and retraining will be provided for social eooitrices and
ani«atrices following the new curricula developed at a workshop held in Cieega
in 1960. The courses will be •ore practical and acre cloaely tailored to the
felt needs of rural wonen. Supplies and equipment will be distributed to
rural women's centres, and particular efforts will be made to develop
educational materials adapts for use by personnel working in coral

Mater supply

700 springs will be capped in 1M1 a*
system* will be carried out. The training of
continued, and will include sanitation education.

Project support communications <PSC}

PSC activities will be expanded to support t£e OHIOF-assisted projects in
education, water, health, hygiene and nutrition. In addition* several
seninars will be held for various wonen*s groups COepartMent of Social
Affairs, Union of Burundi Mnawn and Co-operative Movement). These groups wiH
y^J:lcJ^y..rHPJg^i .̂-A'g^»g^J^

H»J-1»«4

Work will begin in 1M1 to prepare a ncusamiartstlnn tec
co-operation in 1903 and 1904. Ho eajor divergence fron the existing
progranae is envisaged, although it is believed that prs school activities
will play a larger part.
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BECONKEKDAT20N TO EXECUTIVE 00AKD
FOR PAOGKAMKE OMJHEBATIOII, 1981-196̂

Proposed noting: SOS 1,000,000
Estimated governaent expenditure: SOS
Participating agencies: UMDP, HMD

J,S03,000

Structure of proposed co-operation
(thousands of OS dollars)

Field of aid noting Type of aid ttotma

Hater supply and
sanitation 1 000 iocladiog freigtot

Training grants
Project swpport

MO
SO

ISO

wI

Mater supply and sanitation ("noted*1 project}

The proposed project, should food* bsrosa available, aiaw mt espamrting
present water supply prograssv - specifically, by ensuring sate tiater Cor
rural dispensaries throughout the country. Ibis would involve providing clean
water to approximately 430,000 people t&rougfe the iaprovesfetit of cone
4,300 water points.

This will be accomplished either ay ibeans of gravity-fed *ysten« including
*"IM> ^y Kilc»iwtf«§ oi piping <M by (*ifi'¥*i*i eolirttiuh. in aaauioh to th«r
supplies and equipment needed for the project, technical personnel to couplet*
and maintain the systems will be trained: these will include same
120 community workers. An intensive bealzh education prograane will accompany
the construction activities.

Proposed co-operation

To support this project, the Executive Director t»coam>ertas mat the
Executive Board "note" the amount of $1,000,000 for the period 1981-1962,
suoject to the availaoility of specific-purpost contributions.


